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Our learning for the next half term will be based upon the theme of 'Castles’. This topic will help 

children learn about the different types of houses and how they are built. There will be discussions 

about houses in the past and present. We will be grateful for donations of any cardboard boxes 

that will be used for junk modelling. 

PE  

PE will be held on Tuesday every week. Reception 

children will need to come to School wearing their 

PE kits on Friday. 

Book Bags                       

 Reception children will need their (named) book 

bags. These will be for their phonics books and 

homework only (not for water bottles).   

Stay and Play Session 

We welcome parents/grandparents/carers to join 

us for a stay and play session on the last Friday of 

every month. This is when you can join your child 

in play or read a book together at drop-off time 

and stay until 9:30 am.   

Important Dates 

Monday 10th November – Odd socks day 

Tuesday 11th November- Parent consultations 

Monday 17th November – Maths week 

Thursday 20th November – Maths Morning with 

parents 

Friday 28th November – Stay & Play session (Focus 

0n Phonics) 

Tuesday 2nd December -School trip to Pantomime 

(RECEPTION ONLY)   

Friday 5th December- Occasional Day (School 

closed) 

Monday 15th December – Nativity performance for 

parents/carers (9:30am) 

Thursday 18th December – Christingle service 

Friday 19th December – School close at 1:30 pm 

for Christmas Holiday 

 

                                                             Reminders                                                                                                                                
Children need a named water bottle- containing only water please 

Snack from home should be healthy (eg a piece of fruit, or cheese). We do provide a fruit snack for all 

children.   

 


